PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8141237

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR JOSE ORDONEZ	08/25/2023
MR NEIL WALDRON	08/25/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BILL THOMAS ASSOCIATES. INC.	
Street Address:	28454 WESTINGHOUSE PLACE	
City:	VALENCIA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91335	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17740298

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026007694

Email:reflector@tangentlaw.comCorrespondent Name:TANGENT LAW GROUP, PLLCAddress Line 1:1629 K ST., SUITE 300S, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BT-028
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC J. WEIERSTALL
SIGNATURE:	/2277EJW/
DATE SIGNED:	08/30/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=BT-028ASSIGN_0001#page1.tif source=BT-028ASSIGN_0001#page2.tif

PATENT 508094081 REEL: 064750 FRAME: 0866

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES PATENT AND WORLDWIDE RIGHTS

Attorney Docket: BT-028

WHEREAS <u>Jose Ordonez and Neil Waldron</u> hereinafter referred to as the assignors, have invented a certain improvement relating to <u>AIRCRAFT WHEEL & BEARING PROTECTORS WITH INTEGRATED INTERNAL PROTECTION PROTRUSION AND FASTENING MEMBER GUIDE AND METHOD OF USING SAME</u> for which said assignors have caused an application for United States Letters Patent to be prepared,

[] the inventor's declaration for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[X] said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>May 9</u>, <u>2022</u>, Patent Number Application <u>17/740,298</u>,

AND WHEREAS <u>Bill Thomas Associates</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, <u>28454 Westinghouse Place</u>, <u>Valencia</u>, <u>CA 91335</u>, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any regular applications, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any patents which may be granted therefor, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assignors, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignors hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and to said application, including any regular applications, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in any patents which may be granted therefor, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said invention and said application, including any regular applications, divisions, and continuations thereof, and any patents which may be granted therefor, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any such patents when granted, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignors might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

Assignors further hereby assigns, sells and transfers, and has assigned, sold, and transferred to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in all countries of the world, in and to the invention and in and to the application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all national applications, regional applications, divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, in whole or in part, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, including the right to file applications and obtain patents for the invention in its own name, in all countries and including all rights of priority in all countries under the terms of any applicable international convention, insofar as its interest is concerned; and the Assignors hereby authorizes and requests the applicable patent office in each country of the world to issue all patents for the invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as its interest is concerned, to the Assignee, to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of such patents for the invention may issue, to the same extent as the Assignors would hold and enjoy if this Assignment had not been made.

AND said assignors hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

PATENT REEL: 064750 FRAME: 0867

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES PATENT AND WORLDWIDE RIGHTS

Attorney Docket: BT-028

AND said assignors authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Patent on said application, and on any regular applications, divisions, and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.

EXECUTED this 25th day of August, 2023,

ASSIGNOR:

Signature:

Name: Jøse Ordonez

Address: 28454 Westinghouse Place

Valencia, California 91355

WITNESS:

Signature:

Name: Neil Waldron

Address: 28454 Westinghouse Place

Valencia, California 91355

EXECUTED this 25th day of August, 2023,

ASSIGNOR:

Signature:

Name: Neil Waldron

Address: 28454 Westinghouse Place

Valencia, California 91355

WITNESS:

Signature:

Name: Yose Ordonez

Address: 28454 Westinghouse Place

Valencia, California 91355

PATENT REEL: 064750 FRAME: 0868

RECORDED: 08/30/2023